FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-15-1999		R SHEET L Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101091833		attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTE	RS ONC PE	Name:_	DYNAMARK S	ECURITY CENTERS, LLC
	JUL 0 7 1999	Internal	Address:	
	sociation 👸	Street A	\ddress: 1983	3 Leitersburg Pike
XX Corporation-State Maryland	nited Fartnership	 City: <u>Ha</u>	gerstown	State: _MD ZIP: _21742
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	and? D. Yas, ISt No.	☐ Indiv	idual(s) citizensh	nip
		☐ Asso	ciation	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7.7.99	Limit	ed Partnership_	
☐ Assignment	Merger Me			aryland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name			ed States, a domestic represetative designation
		is attached:	nust be a separate doc	☐ Yes ② No ument from assignment)
Execution Date: May 11, 1998			e(s) & address(es) atta	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	demark Registrat	tion No.(s)
(SEE SCHEDULE A)			EE SCHEDUL	• •
	Additional numbers attac	hed? OI Yes	□ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			umber of applica itions involved:	tions and
NameStevens, Davis, Mil	ler & Mosher			
LLP		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 365.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>C/O Ruth Mac</u>	e Finch	XX End		
		O Aut	horized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Stree	et. N.W.			
Suite 850		·	t account numbe	rt
	710:00006	#194	375	
City: Washington State:	oc ZIP: 20036	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
7/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000228 1761698	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FG:482.00 OP 325.00 OP				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information	tion is true a	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	/SAM	27 d.	dekisn	7/7/99
Name of Person Signing	S al number of pages including co	Signature	chments and dance	Date Date
101	armore or pages including co	TO STOOL, BILD	Carrierius, and docum	ione.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- (1) DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS
 "WE PROTECT AMERICA" (& DESIGN)
 Reg. No. 1,761,698
 March 30, 1993
- (2) DYNAMARK DAN
 Reg. No. 1,335,943
 May 14, 1985
- (3) DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS NATIONALLY KNOWN, LOCALLY OWNED (& DESIGN)
 Reg. No. 1,397,946
 June 17, 1986
- (4) S.A.F.E. SECURITY AFFORDABLE FOR EVERYONE Reg. No. 2,157,932 May 19, 1998
- (5) DYNAWATCH (& DESIGN) Reg. No. 1,335,868 March 14, 1985
- (6) DYNAMARK
 Reg. No. 1,579,938
 January 30, 1990
- (7) DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS (& DESIGN)
 Reg. No. 1,335,309
 May 14, 1985
- (8) DYNACARE

 Reg. No. 2,070,322

 June 10, 1997
- (9) DYNACARE
 Reg. No. 1,946,488
 January 9, 1996
- (10) DYNAWATCH Reg. No. 1,942,795 December 19, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0575

- (11) DYNAMARK Reg. No. 2,115,187 November 25, 1997
- (12) CHILD SEEKERS (& DESIGN)
 Reg. No. 1,414,553
 November 21, 1986

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- (13) WE PROTECT AMERICA 74/561,292 Filed: August 15, 1994
- (14) DYNACARE HOME SECURITY SN 74/637,729 Filed: February 23, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0576

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS
AND TAXASTOTIC
APPROVED FOR RECORD 3

by and between

ARTICLES OF MERGER

10 feeting 05/11/98 12

DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, INC.

a Maryland corporation

and

DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC
a Maryland limited liability company,

81328041

DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS; INC., a Maryland corporation (hereinafter, the "Merging Corporation") and DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter, the "Showing LLC"), do hereby certify that:

FIRST: Each of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving LLC her by agree to the merger of the Merging Corporation with and into the Surviving LLC.

SECOND: The name and place of incorporation or organization of each party to these Articles are Dynamark Security Centers, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and Dynamark Security Centers, LLC a Maryland limited liability company. The Surviving LLC chall curvive the merger and shall continue as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Maryland.

THIRD: The Merging Corporation has its principal office located at 19833 Leitersburg Pike, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742. The Surviving LLC has its principal office at 19833 Leitersburg Pike, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742. The Merging Corporation does not own any interest in land or real property in Maryland.

FOURTH! The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles were advised, authorized, and approved by the Merging Corporation by the vote required by its Charter and the laws of the state of its acorporation, and by the Surviving LLC in the manner and by vote required by its Articles of Organization, its Operating Agreement and the laws of the state of its organization. The manner of approval was as follows:

(a) The Board of Directors of the Merging Corpustion, by unanimous written consent of directors in licu of mercing dated May 8, 1998.

I hereby partity that the is a true and all substitution the the page despisation on file in this occident the property of the state of the substitution of the substi		
Thereby paylity that this is a true at the state of the s		
STATE DEPARTMENT OF AS AND THE TOP		
STATE DEPARTMENT OF AS AND THE TOP		
STATE DEPARTMENT OF AS AND THE TOP		
STATE DEPARTMENT OF AS AND THE TOP		
STATE DEPARTMENT OF AS AND THE TOP	Page document	
10 / Condo		
10 / Condo		
	Lad A SANCE DEPARTMENT AND	
国家主义		
This start replaces out the probability collection to be the probability of the collection.		
This steps replaces ou 88 MAN WILLIAM CONTROL OF AN 12133 PART COLLAR CO		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
replaces our but the court of t		アンス・カー・カー・カー・カー・カー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	replaces on bold Land III And	Charles of lan
Sweet ve: W/45	Control of the contro	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
		PROTECTION REPORTED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
		W. 1995

REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0577

MYA- 8-33 LBI

- (b) Pursuant to a written consent of the sole stockholder of the Merging Corporation dated May 2, 1998, the proposed merger was approved by the sole stockholder of the Marging Carporation.
- (c) Pursuant to a joint written consent of the sole member and the sole manager signed by the sole member and the sole manager of the Surviving LLC dated May 8, 1998, the proposed merger was approved by the unanimous written consent of the sole member and the sole manager of the Surviving LLC.

FIFTH: There is no change to the Articles of Organization of the Su viving LLC effected hereby.

SIXTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes which the Merging Corporation has authority to issue and the par value of the shares of stock of each class for the Merging Corporation is as follows:

Classes of Stock Authorized Shares Est Value (ner	Agragate phane Par Velue
Class A Common 2,000,000 \$0.01	\$20,000
Class B Common 4,000,000 50.01	\$40,000
Preferred 336,870 \$1.00	\$336,870

SEVENTH: The membership interests of the Surviving LLC are not divided into classes.

EIGHTH: The manner and besis of converting or exchanging outstanding stock of the Merging Corporation into different stock of a corporation, or other consideration, and the treatment of any issued stock of the Merging Corporation not to be converted or a changed are as follows:

BALTO1A:146888:1:05/06/06

VX NO 23017972189

AVA- 8-138 BB1 15:34 BM SANVAVEK SECOBILA

Bach outstanding membership interest of the Merging Corporation shall, upon effectivenes and without further act, be deemed to be surrendered by its holder and liquidated and cancelled by the Merging Corporation, to be of no further force or effect. in exchange therefore, the holder of the Common Stock of the Merging Corporation shall receive a credit to its capital account balance in the Surviving LLC equal to \$2,000,000.

NINTH: The merger shall become effective on Monday, May 11, 1998.

IN WITHEST WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be signed in their respective names and on their respective behalf by, in the case of the Surviving LLC, by the undersigned authorized person, and in the case of the Merging Corporation, the Chairman of the Board and the Secretary of the Merging Corporation, all on the day and year first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

MERGING CORPORATION:

DYNAMARK SECURSTY CENTERS, INC.

. Snead, Secretary

Wayne B. Alter, Jr., Chairman

URVIVING LLC:

MAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC

Wayne B. Alter, Jr., Manager/Authorized Person

BALT01A:146886:1:05/08/08

PAX NO 23017972189

SAHYMVEK SECURITY MAY- 8-98 FRI 12:35 PM THE UNDERSIGNED, a Manager and an authorized person of DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC within the meaning of Section 4A-101(c) of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, who executed on behalf of said limited liability company the foregoing Articles of Merger of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges in the name and on behalf of said limited liability company the foregoing Articles of Merger to be the act of said limited liability company, and hereby certifies to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the authorization and approval thereof are true in all material respects under the penalties of perjury.

10名。李州建筑山北海

Wayne E. Alter, Jr.,
Manager/Authorized person

THE UNDERSIGNED, the Chairman of the Board of DYNAMARK SECURITY CEN ERS, INC., who executed on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Articles of Merger of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges in the name and on behalf of said Corporations the foregoing Articles of Merger to be the corporate act of said Corporation and hereby certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the authorization and approval thereof are true in all material respects under the penalties of perjury.

Wayne B. Alter, Jr., Chairman

BALT01A:148588:1:05/08/08

State of Maryland DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION	SEBLITITES CALC MALDY. NO.
A CANADA AND A CAN	THE PIES COPIES - 2
P.A. Re1	iglous Close Stock Monstock
Centers, Inc	(Francisco) Dynamack Densty Centers, LC
Do 7925-72	W14980637
10 10 Expedited Fac.	(New Hame)
Rec. For (described)	
Rec. Fee (Dissolution) Special Fee Certificate of Companee	Change of Name Change of Print pal Office Change of Resident Agust Change of Resident Agust
Records floo less	Resignation of Resident April Designation of Resident Agent
Disinge of J O. R.A. or R.A.A. Corp.: Good Standing	Adopt foe of Assemble lose
	Other Change(s)
Por Supplemental Cort. Posa Ity Cort. of One Office Cort. imited Partnership Amendment to // latter Partnersh	CODE 048 ATTENTEON: Saile
Termination of Limited Partner For. Limited Partnership Amond/Cuned Bit fon For. Cimit	ship ad Part.
For C. Little and ity arts	Tabling ratip MAIL TO ADDRESS:
Art. of Organization (LLC) LLC Amoud Dist Continuation LLC Canto Nation	
Corn 19 LC Sand Hard Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand San	PLATING TO 1991
Credit Cas Check Cas	
Documents on checks	

RECORDED: 07/07/1999

office in the control of the control